DBA VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS, 
dated October 29, 2018, recorded October 
31, 2018, in Deed Book 8008, Page 145, 
Houston County, Georgia Records, said 
Security Deed having been given to secure 
a Note of even date in the original principal 
amount of One Hundred Two Thousand 
One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 dollars 
($102,150.00), with interest thereon as pro-
vided for therein, said Security Deed having 
been last sold, assigned and transferred 
to PennyMac Loan Services, LLC, there 
will be sold at public outcry to the highest 
bidder for cash at the Houston County 
Courthouse, within the legal hours of sale

[...]

77, Houston County, Georgia Records, as 
last transferred to Nationstar Mortgage LLC 
D/B/A Mr. Cooper by assignment recorded 
in Deed Book 9707, Page 222, Houston 
County, Georgia Records, conveying the 
after-described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount of TWO 
HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 0/100 
DOLLARS ($210,000.00), with interest 
thereon as set forth therein, there will be 
sold at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse door of 
Houston County, Georgia, or at such 
place as may be lawfully designated as an 
alternative, within the legal hours of sale

[...]

AS GRANTEE, AS NOM-
INEE FOR LOWER, LLC, dated May 28, 
2024, recorded May 29, 2024, in Deed 
Book 10445, Page 343-356, Houston 
County, Georgia Records, said Security 
Deed having been given to secure a Note 
of even date in the original principal amount 
of One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand 
One Hundred Seven and 00/100 dollars 
($155,107.00), with interest thereon as pro-
vided for therein, said Security Deed having 
been last sold, assigned and transferred 
to PennyMac Loan Services, LLC, there 
will be sold at public outcry to the highest 
bidder for cash at the Houston County 
Courthouse, within the legal hours of sale

[...]

July 11, 2011 and recorded on July 18, 2011 
in Deed Book 5577, Page 41, in the Office 
of the Clerk of Superior Court of Houston 
County, Georgia, said Security Deed having 
been given to secure a Note of even date, 
in the original principal amount of One 
Hundred Twenty- Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($129,200.00) 
with interest thereon as provided therein, 
as last transferred to NewRez LLC DBA 
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing, recorded 
in Deed Book 10677, Page 258, aforesaid 
records, will be sold at public outcry to the 
highest bidder for cash before the court-

[...]

First Federal Bank, by Assignment of 
Security Deed recorded on August 26, 
2025, in Deed Book 10701 at Page 606, 
Houston County, Georgia Records, said 
Security Deed having been given to secure 
a Note dated July 13, 2023 in the original 
principal sum of Two Hundred Twenty-Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Two and 
00/100 ($224,852.00), with interest from 
date at the rate stated in said Note on the 
unpaid balance until paid, there will be sold 
before the Courthouse door at Houston 
County, Georgia, within the legal hours of 
sale on December 02, 2025, the property 
described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto